ATTACHMENT - I (See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million or More

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT	National Highway Authority
FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT.	Federal Government
TITLE OF CONTRACT	Periodic Maintenance Works Between Km 00+000 - 20+000 (M-8)
TENDER NUMBER	PM-2017-18-SN-06
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	<u>Structural Overlay Between Km 00+000 –</u> 20+000 (M-8)
TENDER VALUE	172,341,569.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (for civil Works only)	238,535,044.00
ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD	170 Days
WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?	Yes
ADVERTISEMENT : (i) PPRA Website (ii) News Papers	(I8.04.2018, TS352218E) (Federal Agencies) DAWN dated: 18.04.2018 and JANG dated: 18.04.2019
TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	2 nd January 2019 at 1100 Hrs
NATURE OF PURCHASE	Downloaded from NHA & PPRA Website
EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)	No 18ha 131 p

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes enclose a copy). (F/B & F/C)	Yes
WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes enclose a copy). (F/B & F/C)	Yes
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)	<u>(N/A)</u>
WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY	<u>Capt. (Retd.) Sikander Qayyum</u> <u>Chairman NHA</u>
WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.	<u>(N/A)</u>
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>20 (Twenty)</u>
WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER	Yes
WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED	Yes



NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

OFFICE OF THE MEMBER (SOUTH ZONE)

Number of Bid Received with names of Firms: 20 Number, Names of firms attached at (Flag-A)

Sr. No.	Name of Firms
1	M/s. Fazal & Brothers
2	M/s. Haji Abdul Rauf
3	M/s. HBZ Const Co
4	M/s. Jatoi & Co
5	M/s. Lawaghar Const Co
6	M/s. MAC Engineer
7	M/s. Meesum Const Co
8	M/s. Mir Ahmed Jan Bangulzai
9	M/s. Muhammad Ramzan & Co
10	M/s. Rakhshani Builders (Pvt.) Ltd M/s. Mir Construction Company (Jv)
11	M/s. RMS (Pvt) Ltd
12	M/s. Rustum Associates
13	M/s. Sachal Eng. Works
14	M/s. Sapna Const Co
15	M/s. Sardar M. Ashraf D. Balouch
16	M/s. Shah Builders
17	M/s. SMC - ACE (JV)
18	M/s. Taj & Brothers
19	M/s. Umer Jan & Co
20	M/s. Wajid Iqbal & Co

<u>ATTACHMENT – II</u> (See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME 27 OF OPENING OF BIDS NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL M/s. Mir Ahmed Jan Bangulzai, House No. BIDDER 5, Gillani Street Brewery Road, Quetta RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED 1st Evaluated Bid BID). The road section from Ratodero-Sajjawal-Shahdadkot (KM 00 to 36) part of M-8 was damaged during the super flood of 2010. Since that the road was maintained through Routine Maintenance and kept motor able. Now, the remaining road portion from Shahdadkot to Khuzdar (M-8) has been completed and due to increase in traffic volume from Shikarpur, Sukkur and Larkana for Khuzdar on M-8, the NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was condition of above mentioned section (i.e. KM necessary?) 00 to 36) has deteriorated and the Routine Maintenance does not sustain the present traffic load. Keeping in view the above Periodic Maintenance Work has been approved to make the road motor able for traffic leading to Khuzdar and Gawadar. The approval for uplifting the section through periodic maintenance was forwarded to Member (South Zone) for initiation of procurement process. IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE N/A TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Yes PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 10th January 2020 (Attach a copy of agreement) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 172,341,569.00 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS (Attach copy of the bid evaluation No report) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No (If yes result thereof) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN No THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (If yes give detai DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No (If yes give details) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any (Give Brief N/A Description)

F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III]